FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Jenkins to Engrossed House Bill No. 351 by Representative Jenkins

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S." change "18:1333(C)(2)" to "18:1333(A), (B), (C)(2),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, after "R.S." change "18:1333(C)(2)" to "18:1333(A), (B), (C)(2),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, delete line 11 and insert the following:
- 7 "A. For purposes of this Section, the term "nursing home" shall have the meaning ascribed to it in R.S. 40:2009.2(1) and, with respect to a person with a 8 Q physical disability who resides in a hospital for an extended period of time by reason 10 of a physical disability that makes it improbable that he will be able to vote in person at the polls on election day or during early voting, the term also shall mean a 11 12 hospital. "Nursing home" for the purpose of this Section shall also mean a veterans' home, operated by the state or federal government, where a person, with a physical 13 disability who is unable to vote in person at the polls or during early voting because 14 15 of a physical disability, resides.
 - B. A qualified voter who resides in a nursing home within the parish in which he is entitled to vote and who is unable to vote in person at the polls on election day or during early voting as otherwise provided by this Code due to a physical disability may vote early as provided in this Section during the period extending at least one week prior to the beginning day for early voting through the last day for early voting established by R.S. 18:1309."

22 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 1, line 17, after "nursing home" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 18, and
- 24 insert a period "."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 9, after "nursing home" delete "and", delete lines 10 and 11, and insert a
- 27 period "."

16

17

18 19

20

21